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No. of 
Licence 
A1780 

A2322 
A2290 

A2570 
A2706 
A2840 
A2301 

A2594 
A2298 

A2296 

A2038 
A2684 
A2673 
A2446 
A2617 
A2693 
A2671 
A2305 
A2443 

A2480 

A2479 

A2479 

A2746 
A2289 

A2115 

A2694 
A2311 

A1649 
A2081 
A2444 

A2320 
A2607 
A2304 
A2593 

A2609 

A2325 

A2488 
A2548 
A2595 
A2596 

A2596 

A2295 
A2481 

A2789 
A2448 
A2306 
A2302 

A2839 
A2291 

A2445 
A2299 
A2483 
A2600 

A2459 
A2616 

A2672 
Al850 
A2752 
A2741 
A2449 
A2836 
A1854 

A2319 
A2751 
A2082 
A2293 
A2834 
A2294 
A2406 

A2837 
A2450 

A2487 

Name of Licensee Registered Office or Offices 
The Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance Tennyson Street, Napier 

Date of Licence 
11 March 1958 

Co. Ltd. 
Hayford Investment Co. Ltd. 
Henderson Investment Co. Ltd. 

Heretaunga Holdings Ltd. 
Howel Investment Co. Ltd. 
Industrial Acceptance Corporation Ltd. 
Industrial Holdings Ltd. 

Industrial Investments Ltd. 
R. and T. Investments Ltd. 

T.A.T .. Investments Ltd. 

Jarmco Investments Ltd. 
Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd. 
Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd. 
James Dunedin George Kober 
Landers Estate Ltd. . . 
The Loan Service Corporation Ltd. 
Longford Finance Co. Ltd. 
A. E. Macartney Ltd. 
J. McCombe 

'. The Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd. 

The ·Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. 
Ltd. 

The Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. 
Ltd. 

The Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd. 
T. W. Mayson and Co. 

H. A. Milton Ltd. 

Mortgage Advances Ltd. 
Mutual Cash Order Co. Ltd ... 

Mutual Loan Co. Ltd. 
Napier Loan and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Benjamin Nausbaum, trading as City 

Finance Co. 
Newmarket Motors Ltd. 
The New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd. . . 
Newton Loan Agency 
New Zealand Mortgage Trust and Bond 

Corporation Ltd. 
The North Taranaki Finance and Deposit 

Co. Ltd. 
The Northern Cooperative Investment 

Trust Ltd. 
The Opunake Finance Co. Ltd. 
Oraka Holdings Ltd. 
The Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. 
The Otago and Southland Finance Cor-

poration Ltd. 
The Otago and Southland Finance Cor

poration Ltd. 
Pacific Union Ltd. . . 
Palmerston North Finance Corporation 

Ltd·. 
Para Finance Co. Ltd. 
Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Personal Loans Ltd. 
Phoenix Finance Corporation Ltd. 

William Alfred Pickup 
Playfair Ltd. 

Premier Cash Orders 
Premier Motors Ltd. 
Primary Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Provident Cash Order Company 

The Putaruru Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Rayneon Signs Ltd ... 

Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd ... 
The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co. . . 
Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Ross Cole Investment· Corporation Ltd. 
Rotherham Securities Ltd. 
Rotorua Traders Ltd. 

Ruatangata Investments Ltd ... 
Rural Finance Ltd. . . 
The Scinde Loan and Investment Co. Ltd. 
Security Investment Co. Ltd ... 
Herbert Cecil William Shaw .. 
Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd. . . 
The South Canterbury Loan and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
The Southern Cross Finance Company 
South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co: 

Ltd. 
The South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd. . . 

48 High Street, Auckland 
Care of Dr R. C. Connell, 4th Floor, 

Dingwall Building, Queen Street, 
Auckland 

57 High Street, Lower Hutt .. 
C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 
95 Riccarton Road, Christchurch 
Care of Mabee, Halstead, and Co., 

Norwich Union Buildings, High Street, 
Auckland 

24 Water Street, Dunedin 
133 Queens Arcade, Queen Street, Auck

land 
Lister Buildings, Victoria Street East, 

Auckland 
37 Mains Avenue, Whangarei 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
72 Main Street, Gore 
11 Queen Street, Wellington .. 
1 Sonia A venue, Auckland, S.E. 2 
Wharf Street, Tauranga 
Mersey Street, Gore 
10 O'Connell Street, Auckland 
McCarthy Trust Building, Lambton 

Quay, Wellington 
Hodder and Tolly's Building, 117 Rangi

tikei Street, Palmerston North 
A.M.P. Buildings, Broadway, Palmerston 

North 
Rhimes Buildings, Ridgway Street, 

Wanganui 
Salisbury Building, Tui Street, Matamata 
Melverns Buildings, Karangahape Road 

Auckland 
Central Chambers, 249 Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
Wharf Street, Tauranga . . . . 
304 Colonial Mutual Building, 159 'Queen 

Street, Auckland 
136 Bridge Street, Nelson 
Tennyson Street, Napier 
69A Manners Street, Wellington 

334 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland .. 
70 Devon Street West, New Plymouth .. 
104 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay 
24 Water Lane, Dunedin 

Care of Smith and Brownlie, Solicitors, 
Queen Street, Waitara 

2nd Floor, Blackett's Building, Shortland 
Street, Auckland 

Napier Street, Opunake 
Duke Street, Putaruru 
480 Moray Place, Dunedin 

21 April 1958 
27 March 1958 

31 March 1958 
13 March 1958 
1 April 1958 

27 March 1958 

11 March 1958 
27 March 1958 

27 March 1958 

23 April 1958 
28 March 1958 
25 March 1958 
14 April 1958 
19 May 1958 
28 March 1958 
25 March 1958 

1 April 1958 
14 April 1958 

31 March 1958 

31 March 1958 

31 March 1958 

16 April 1958 
27 March 1958 

13 March 1958 

28 March 1958 
1 April 1958 

31 March 1958 
14 April 1958 
14 April 1958 

21 April 1958 
1 April 1958 

27 March 1958 
11 March 1958 

1 April 1958 

6 May 1958 

16 April 1958 
20 March 1958 
11 March 1958 

N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7-9 
Street, Dunedin 

Bond 14 March 1958 

166 Manchester Street, Christchurch .. 14 March· 1958 

525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 27 March 1958 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 31 March 1958 

126 Cuba Street, Wellington . . 15 May 1958 
MacLean Road, Paraparaumu Beach . . 14 April 1958 
114 Pacific Buildings, Auckland 1 April 1958 
Care of Mabee, Halstead, and Co., 27 March 1958 

Norwich Union Buildings, High Street, 
Auckland 

204 Cashel Street, Christchurch 1 April 1958 
15-16 His Majesty's Arcade, Queen Street, 27 March 1958 

Auckland 
47 Epuni Street, Lower Hutt .. 
142 Albert Street, Auckland .. 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North .. 
Room 12, 1st Floor, H.B. Buildings, 18 

Princes Street, Dunedin 

14 April 1958 
27 March 1958 
3 April 1958 

20 March 1958 

Duke Street, Putaruru . . 20 March 1958 
1st Floor, Alliance Building, 5 O'Connell 6 May 1958 

Street, Auckland 
Mersey Street, Gore 
Railway Esplanade, Gore 
107 Broadway, Palmerston North 
Boon Street, Whakatane 
88 Oriental Parade, Wellington 
146 Manchester Street, Christchurch .. 
Chandlers Buildings, Fenton Street, 

Rotorua 
97-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland 
82 Broadway,_ Palmerston North 
Browning Street, Napier 
352 Queen Street, Auckland .. 
22 Royds Street, Christchurch 
48 MacKelvie Street, Grey Lynn 
Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, 229 

Stafford Street, Timaru 

25 March 1958 
25 March 1958 
18 April 1958 

1 April 1958 
14 April 1958 
1 April 1958 
1 April 1958 

21 April 1958 
3 April 1958 

14 April 1958 
27 March 1958 

1 April 1958 
27 March 1958 
31 March 1958 

78 Cashel Street, Christchurch 1 April 1958 
Room 204, A.M.P. Building, Custom- 14 April 1958 

house Quay, Wellington 
81 Princes Street, .Hawera 16 April 1958 

771 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Hastings 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Lower Hutt 
Hamilton 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Whangarei 
Tauranga 
Gore 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Gore 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Palmerston North 

Palmerston North 

Palmerston North 

Matamata 
Auckland 

Hamilton 

Tauranga 
Auckland 

Nelson 
Napier 
Wellington 

Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

New Plymouth 

Auckland 

Hawera 
Putaruru 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
·Auckland 

Christchurch 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Dunedin 

Putaruru 
Auckland 

Gore 
Gore 
Palmerston North 
Whakatane 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Rotorua 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Napier 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Timaru 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

Hawera 


