THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. of Licence A1780	Name of Licensee The Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance	Registered Office or Offices Tennyson Street, Napier	Date of Licence 11 March 1958	Court by Which Licence Granted Hastings
A2322 A2290	Co. Ltd. Hayford Investment Co. Ltd. Henderson Investment Co. Ltd.	48 High Street, Auckland Care of Dr R. C. Connell, 4th Floor, Dingwall Building, Queen Street, Auckland	21 April 1958 27 March 1958	Auckland Auckland
A2570 A2706 A2840 A2301	Howel Investment Co. Ltd Industrial Acceptance Corporation Ltd.	57 High Street, Lower Hutt C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 95 Riccarton Road, Christchurch Care of Mabee, Halstead, and Co., Norwich Union Buildings, High Street,	13 March 1958	Lower Hutt Hamilton Christchurch Auckland
A2594 A2298	Industrial Investments Ltd	Auckland 24 Water Street, Dunedin 133 Queens Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland	11 March 1958 27 March 1958	Dunedin Auckland
A2296		land Lister Buildings, Victoria Street East, Auckland		Auckland
A2038 A2684 A2673 A2446	Jarmco Investments Ltd Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd	37 Mains Avenue, Whangarei Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 72 Main Street, Gore 11 Queen Street, Wellington 1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland, S.E. 2	23 April 1958 28 March 1958 25 March 1958 14 April 1958	Whangarei Tauranga Gore Wellington
A2617 A2693	Landers Estate Ltd	1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland, S.E. 2 Wharf Street, Tauranga	19 May 1958 28 March 1958	
A2671 A2305 A2443	Longford Finance Co. Ltd	Wharf Street, Tauranga Mersey Street, Gore 10 O'Connell Street, Auckland McCarthy Trust Building, Lambton	25 March 1958 1 April 1958 14 April 1958	Gore Auckland Wellington
A2480	The Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd.		31 March 1958	Palmerston North
A2479	The Manawatu Loan and Discount Co.	tikei Street, Palmerston North A.M.P. Buildings, Broadway, Palmerston North	31 March 1958	Palmerston North
A2479		Rhimes Buildings, Ridgway Street, Wanganui	31 March 1958	Palmerston North
A2746 A2289		Salisbury Building, Tui Street, Matamata Melverns Buildings, Karangahape Road Auckland		Matamata Auckland
A2115	H. A. Milton Ltd	Hamilton		Hamilton
A2694 A2311	Mortgage Advances Ltd Mutual Cash Order Co. Ltd	304 Colonial Mutual Building, 159 Queen	1 April 1958	Tauranga Auckland
A1649 A2081 A2444	Napier Loan and Discount Co. Ltd	Street, Auckland 136 Bridge Street, Nelson Tennyson Street, Napier 69A Manners Street, Wellington	31 March 1958 14 April 1958 14 April 1958	Nelson Napier Wellington
A2320 A2607 A2304 A2593	Newmarket Motors Ltd	334 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland 70 Devon Street West, New Plymouth 104 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay 24 Water Lane, Dunedin	1 April 1958 27 March 1958	
A2609		Care of Smith and Brownlie, Solicitors, Queen Street, Waitara	1 April 1958	New Plymouth
A2325	The Northern Cooperative Investment	2nd Floor, Blackett's Building, Shortland		Auckland
A2488 A2548	The Opunake Finance Co. Ltd. Oraka Holdings Ltd.	Napier Street, Opunake Duke Street, Putaruru	16 April 1958 20 March 1958	Hawera Putaruru
A2595 A2596	poration Ltd.	Napier Street, Opunake Duke Street, Putaruru 480 Moray Place, Dunedin N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7–9 Bond Street, Dunedin		Dunedin
A2596	poration Ltd.	166 Manchester Street, Christchurch		Dunedin
A2295 A2481	Ltd:	525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North		Auckland Palmerston North
A2789 A2448 A2306 A2302	Para Finance Co. Ltd. Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. Personal Loans Ltd. Phonic Finance Componition Ltd.	126 Cuba Street, Wellington MacLean Road, Paraparaumu Beach 114 Pacific Buildings, Auckland Care of Mabee, Halstead, and Co.	15 May 1958 14 April 1958 1 April 1958	Wellington Wellington Auckland
A2839	William Alfred Pickup	Norwich Union Buildings, High Street, Auckland 204 Cashel Street, Christchurch	1 April 1958	Auckland Christchurch
A2291 A2445		15–16 His Majesty's Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland 47 Epuni Street, Lower Hutt		Auckland Wellington
A2299 A2483 A2600	Premier Motors Ltd. Primary Finance Corporation Ltd. Provident Cash Order Company	47 Epuni Street, Lower Hutt	27 March 1958 3 April 1958 20 March 1958	Auckland Palmerston North Dunedin
A2459 A2616		Duke Street, Putaruru 1st Floor, Alliance Building, 5 O'Connell Street, Availand		Putaruru Auckland
A2672 A1850 A2752	Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co	Mersey Street, Gore Railway Esplanade, Gore 107 Broadway, Palmerston North Boon Street, Whakatane 88 Oriental Parade, Wellington	25 March 1958 25 March 1958 18 April 1958	Gore Gore Palmerston North
A2741 A2449	Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd.	Boon Street, Whakatane 88 Oriental Parade, Wellington	1 April 1958 14 April 1958	Whakatane Wellington
A2836 A1854	Rotorua Traders Ltd	Chandlers Buildings, Fenton Street,	1 April 1958 1 April 1958	Christchurch Rotorua
A2319 A2751 A2082	Rural Finance Ltd	97-99 Victoria Street West, Auckland 82 Broadway, Palmerston North	21 April 1958 3 April 1958	Auckland Palmerston North
A2082 A2293 A2834	Security Investment Co. Ltd	352 Queen Street, Auckland	14 April 1958 27 March 1958	Napier Auckland Christehurch
A2294 A2406	Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd	Rotorua 97–99 Victoria Street West, Auckland 82 Broadway, Palmerston North Browning Street, Napier 352 Queen Street, Auckland 22 Royds Street, Christchurch 48 MacKelvie Street, Grey Lynn Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, 229 Stafford Street, Timaru	27 March 1958 31 March 1958	Christchurch Auckland Timaru
A2837 A2450	The Southern Cross Finance Company South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co.	78 Cashel Street, Christchurch Room 204 A M.P. Building Custom-	1 April 1958	Christchurch Wellington
A2487	Ltd. The South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd	house Quay, Wellington 81 Princes Street, Hawera	16 April 1958	Hawera